

Nolte, Guadalupe, & Castilla Park Sidewalk Improvements Project Bid Tabs

				Qro Mex		Meyers		RL Rhode		D&S Concrete		Boretex	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST/QTY	\$/UNIT	AMOUNT	\$/UNIT	AMOUNT	\$/UNIT	AMOUNT	\$/UNIT	AMOUNT	\$/UNIT	AMOUNT
1	Sawcut existing concrete curb	LF	94	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 846.00
2	Remove existing concrete driveway/sidewalk	SY	525	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 25,725.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 9,975.00
3	Remove existing asphalt pavement	SY	757	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,355.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 14,383.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,299.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,710.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 8,327.00
4	Relocate existing sign	EA	7	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00
5	Remove existing wall	LF	116	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,132.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,784.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,552.00
6	Remove existing metal beam guard fence	LF	161	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,737.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 644.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,254.00
7	Remove existing curb inlet	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,918.00	\$ 2,918.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00
8	Remove existing concrete rip-rap	SY	5	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00
9	Remove existing picket fence	LF	60	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00
10	Remove existing fence poles	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00
11	Tree Protection	EA	5	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00
12	Construct concrete sidewalk	SY	654	\$ 95.00	\$ 62,130.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 57,552.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 35,970.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 45,780.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 39,240.00
13	Construct concrete Hike and Bike Trail	SY	433	\$ 95.00	\$ 41,135.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 34,640.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 23,815.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 30,310.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 25,114.00
14	Construct concrete driveway apron	SY	235	\$ 90.00	\$ 21,150.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 22,795.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 15,275.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 16,450.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 21,620.00
15	Construct 6" concrete curb and gutter	LF	181	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,145.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,602.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,525.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,801.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 3,529.50
16	Cap existing concrete curb	LF	319	\$ 45.00	\$ 14,355.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 7,656.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,509.00
17	Construct one 20 foot-wide cub inlet with rear openings	LF	20	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 604.00	\$ 12,080.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 452.50	\$ 9,050.00
18	Construct asphalt pavement	SY	258	\$ 65.00	\$ 16,770.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 10,062.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 9,288.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,610.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 10,191.00
19	Construct asphalt pavement (2" Type "D" HMAC)	SY	338	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 10,478.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,210.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 17,238.00
20	Install 8" thick flex base course within W. Nolte	SY	338	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,830.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 10,816.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 9,126.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,070.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,732.00
21	Install 6' cyclone fence	LF	458	\$ 45.00	\$ 20,610.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 14,656.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,870.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,832.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,122.00
22	Install crosswalk striping	EA	4	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00
23	Install stop bar striping	EA	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
24	Install 4" parking space striping	LF	418	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 836.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 522.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,254.00
25	Install accessible parking symbol	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
26	Install accessible parking sign	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 594.00	\$ 594.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
27	Install bike lane striping	LF	175	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 218.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 612.50
28	Install bike lane sharrow striping	EA	3	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,275.00
29	Install traffic rated water meter box cover	EA	5	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 571.00	\$ 2,855.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00
30	Install traffic rated irrigation valve box cover	EA	1	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 479.00	\$ 479.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
31	Install traffic rated water valve cover	EA	1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
32	Construct accessible ramp at driveway	EA	5	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 757.00	\$ 3,785.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00
33	Construct TX DOT Type 2 accessible ramp	EA	4	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,891.00	\$ 7,564.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00
34	Construct TX DOT Type 7 accessible ramp	EA	8	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,459.00	\$ 11,672.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00
35	Install TX DOT Type T411 rail	LF	167	\$ 370.00	\$ 61,790.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 37,241.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 30,060.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 20,040.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 25,718.00
36	Install TX DOT Type RW1 (L) A wall	LF	167	\$ 350.00	\$ 58,450.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 48,096.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,525.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 20,040.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 65,130.00
37	Install rock rip-rap	SY	27	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 3,078.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,944.00
38	Adjust wastewater manhole cover	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,189.00	\$ 1,189.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
39	Bollard	EA	4	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,059.00	\$ 4,236.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00
40	Bike route sign	EA	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 627.00	\$ 627.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00
Base Bid				\$ 446,395.00		\$ 370,562.00		\$ 220,224.25		\$ 262,122.00		\$ 290,833.00	
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE - Construct Concrete		SY	186	\$ 95.00	\$ 17,670.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 16,182.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 10,230.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 13,020.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 11,160.00
Total Bid				\$ 464,065.00		\$ 386,744.00		\$ 230,454.25		\$ 275,142.00		\$ 301,993.00	